Deed

** * * *	100100111111111111111111111111111111111
APN: <u>03-024-05</u>	EUREKA COUNTY, BEVADA M.N. REBALEATI, RECORDER FILE NO. FEE\$/4.00
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	•
Name: GENE T. MITCHELL	193117
Address: 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD	\ \
City/State/Zip: COLLISA, CALTFORNTA 95932	
CONTRACT NO01660461022 (WAC-1022)	7 1
between CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY (as Trustee)	OBER , 20 04 , by and , a Nevada Corporation, hereinafter
referred to as Grantor, and GENE T. MITCHELL, AN UNMARRIE AS SOLE AND SEPERATE PROPERTY	D MAN, TAKING TITLE ereinafter referred to as Grantee(s)
whose address is 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD, COLUSA,	
WITNESSETH:	GAILL JOJSE
For valuable consideration received, Grantor does by these presents Grantee(s) and to HIS heirs and assigns forever, all that certain of FIREKA, State of NEVADA that is described as BLOCK 8, LOT 8, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & FARMS, UN APN 03-024-05	real property situate in the County follows:
SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year and subseq ditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easer leases or licenses, rights and rights of way of record, if a	ments, encumbrances,
TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and apple belonging or appertaining and the reversion and rever remainder, rents, issues and profits thereof.	ourtenances there-unto rsions, remainder and
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtend HIS heirs and assigns forever.	ances, unto said Grantee(s), and to
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this conveyance to above written.	be executed the day and year first
CATTLEMEN'	S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY,
STATE OF ARIZONA) BY:	as Trustee
) SS	outeles sales
	ROBERTA PRATT, CEO
OnOCTOBER 11, 2004 personally appeared before me, a Notary	Public G. ROBERTA PRATT
onoctober 11, 2004, personally appeared before me, a Notary who acknowledged that S he executed the above instrument.	Public, G. Robert Times
NO TARY F	WHICH THE
Notary Public State of Arizona	
Maricopa County Jennifer A. Frank	
Expires November 09, 2007	_

BOOK 397 PAGE 294

193117

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

of additional tax due, may result in a penalty	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity Seller Capacity INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Intee Print Name: GENE T. MITCHELL Address: 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD City: COLUSA State: CA Zip: 95932
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sadditional amount owed. Cattlemen's T. Signature By Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlemen's Title Guarant Address: 1930 S. Dobson Rd., #2 City: Mesa, State: AZ Zip: 85202 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING R	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity Seller Capacity INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Intee Print Name: GENE T. MITCHELL Address: 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD City: COLUSA State: CA Zip: 95932
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sadditional amount owed. Cattlemen's T. Signature By SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlemen's Title Guarant Address: 1930 S. Dobson Rd., #2 Mesa, State: AZ Zip: 85202	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity Seller Capacity INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Intee Print Name: GENE T. MITCHELL Address: 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD City: COLUSA State: CA Zip: 95932
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sadditional amount owed. Cattlemen's T. Signature By SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlemen's Title Guarant Address: 1930 S. Dobson Rd., #2 Dity: Mesa,	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Intee Print Name: GENE T. MITCHELL Address: 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD City: COLUSA
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sadditional amount owed. Cattlemen's T. Signature By SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlemen's Title Guaranted Security Se	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Intee Print Name: GENE T. MITCHELL Address: 122 B. TRADITIONAL WAYS RD
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sadditional amount owed. Cattlemen's Taggnature By SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Print Name: Cattlemen's Title Guarantee.	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litle Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) Intee Print Name: GENE T. MITCHELL
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Sadditional amount owed. Cattlemen's T. Signature By Signature SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litle Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S additional amount owed. Sattlemen's T Signature By SPANUS Signature	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any litle Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller Capacity
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S additional amount owed. Cattlemen's T Signature By	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S additional amount owed. Cattlemen's T Signature By	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee Capacity Seller
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S additional amount owed. Cattlemen's T	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any little Guarantee Co., Trustee
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and S	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
of additional tax due, may result in a penalty	of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.
piovided Heieir. Hurneimore, the disailowal	nos or ang orannes exempton, or other determiniduon
	nce of any claimed exemption, or other determination
	ion if called upon to substantiate the information
	s, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 ded is correct to the best of their information and
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being trai	nsferred: %
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	J. J. G.
 If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375. 	090 Sections
`	\ \
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ 4,950.00 \$ 19.50
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value Transfer Tax Value:	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 4,950.00
g) Agricultural h) C	Mobile Home
e) Apt. Bldg.	Comm/Vind1
a) X	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex
2. Type of Property:	
~/ <u>~~~~</u> .	
c) d)	Notes:
c)	Date of Recording: /0/14/04 Notes:

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)